01-14-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	•		 •	<i>-</i>

	Paten
(181) ANTON (1814 1814 1818 1818 1818 1818 1819 1818 1819	documents or copy th

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	(documents or copy thereof.				
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	101945997	eceiving party(ies):				
BENCHMARK PLASTICS, INC. Name: HAMMER PLASTICS, INC. Internal Address:						
1-7-02	Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 2 1495	xx)000					
3, Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Mei		925 CLOVER ROAD				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	KA State: IN Zip: 46545				
☐ Other:		s) & addresses attached? □Yes X No				
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 19, 2001	Additional hame(s	of a dudiesses attached? Thes A No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is	s:				
	1					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/088,746	B. Patent No.(s)					
	}					
Additional numbers attached □ Yes X No						
5. Name: RYAN M. FOUNTAIN	6. Total number	of application and patents involved:1				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 0	CRF 3.41): \$ 40.00				
		h the filing fee check				
		be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 420 LINCOLN WAY WEST	Street Address: 420 LINCOLN WAY WEST					
City: MISHAWAKA State: IN Zip:						
(Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account.)						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi of the original document.						
RYAN M. FOUNTAIN	Com the	fore lodg				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date I number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
OMD No. 0064 0014 (over 4/04)	rota					
OMB No. 0061-0011 (exp 4/94)	Do not detach this portion					
	Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
14/2002 TNT071 00000254 290MX/46 \	2 TDIAZ1 00000253 29088746 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
,	Washington D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover						
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems,						
PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011)m Washington, D.C. 20503						

PATENT REEL: 012439 FRAME: 0015 HAMMER PLASTICS INC Ryan M. Fountain

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are

hereby acknowledged, Benchmark Plastics, Inc., the owner of record of U.S. Patent

application serial number 29/088,746, for a Dual Hat Can, filed on June 1, 1998 (and as

identified in the USPTO assignment recordation files at reel/frame 9222/0008), hereby

sells, transfers, conveys and in all respects assigns to Hammer Plastics, Inc. all of its right,

title and interest in and to that patent application and all patents issuing therefrom, that

interest being the entire ownership of the patent application and patent(s), to be held and

enjoyed by Harnmer Plastics, Inc., its successors and assigns and other legal

representatives to the full extent and term for which Benchmark Plastics, Inc. would have

so held and enjoyed if this assignment had not been made. The Commissioner of Patents

is authorized to issue the resulting patent(s) to Hammer Plastics, Inc.

Dated November 19, 2001

Benchmark Plastics, Inc.

Accepted by Hammer Plastics, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 012439 FRAME: 0016